

Resolution of the

Township of Bernards

1 Collyer Lane, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920
Phone: 908-204-3001; Fax: 908-204-3015; Website: www.bernards.org

Resolution #2014-0013

Agreement between Bernards Township Department of Public Works and Somerset County Road Department in Supplying and Replenishment of Rock Salt and Sand During Periods of Inclement Weather

WHEREAS, the Township of Bernards Department of Public Works has been requested by Somerset County Road Department to provide rock salt and sand during inclement weather; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Bernards in the interest of safety for the motoring public and realizing the benefit of time and cost savings that would be attributed to the County by permitting the Somerset County Road Department to obtain rock salt and sand from our municipal facilities during periods of inclement weather; and

WHEREAS, Somerset County agrees to replenish the Township of Bernards of rock salt and sand used in a reasonable amount of time after each occurrence.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bernards, Somerset County, New Jersey that the Township Administrator and Public Works Director is hereby authorized to accommodate Somerset County Road Department by supplying rock salt and sand during inclement weather.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that a resolution in kind will be approved by the Somerset County Board of Freeholders which will benefit all parties involved.

Agenda and Date Voted: 01/14/2014

Explanative Statement:

It is recommended in accordance with the information above that an agreement be formally established with Somerset County to satisfy the Township's requirement for winter operations and provide for the improved safety of the Township's (and northern area) County road network, residents and the traveling public. This will enable Somerset County to more quickly refill their vehicles conducting ice/snow control in the northern end of the county; this will save fuel, time, and vehicular wear and tear.

Date: 12/13/13 Pat Monaco, Director of Public Works

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify this is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Bernards Township Committee on 01/14/2014.

Denise Szabo, Municipal Clerk